enumerating  the  conclusions  made  thereins, become  extracted

hereinafter. 

7. Clause 11 (3) of  the Pension Scheme is in the following
terms : 

11. Determination of Pensionable Salary. 
xxx xxx xxx 

(3) The maximum pensionable salary shall be limited to
[rupees  six  thousand  and  five  hundred/Rs.6,500/-]  per
month. 
[Provided  that  if  at  the  option  of  the  employer  and
employee, contribution paid on salary exceeding [rupees
six thousand and five hundred/Rs.6,500/-] per month from
the date of commencement of this Scheme or from the date
salary  exceeds  [rupees  six  thousand  and  five
hundred/Rs.6,500/-] whichever is later, and 8.33 per cent
share of the employers thereof is remitted into the Pension
Fund, pensionable salary shall  be based on such higher
salary.] 

8. Reading the proviso, we find that the reference to the date
of commencement of the Scheme or the date on which the salary

[...]

In other words, the joint option is amenable to be

exercised irrespective of any purported cut off date, thus sparked

from the above postulations. 

[Provided that if at the option of the employer and employee,
contribution  paid  on  salary  exceeding  [rupees  six  thousand  and  five
hundred/Rs.6,500/-]  per  month  from  the  date  of  commencement  of  this
Scheme  or  from  the  date  salary  exceeds  [rupees  six  thousand  and  five
hundred/Rs.6,500/-]  whichever  is  later,  and  8.33  per  cent  share  of  the
employers thereof is remitted into the Pension Fund, pensionable salary shall
be based on such higher salary.] 

33. The further reason, as became delineated thereins, was

that  therebys,  if  yet  the  cut  off  date  is  meted  any  reverence,